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Introduction

Q In het kader van het Lazarus project zullen er wetenschappelijk onderbouwde interventies komen in Leuven .

C Om te kijken of onze interventies effect hebben is er eerst een nulmeting gedaan via klassikale enquétes bij
15t en 2% graad middelbaar onderwijs en via face-to-face interviews aan huis bij (jong)volwassenen (16 jaar
en ouder) door het onafhankelijk bureau Indiville, spin-off van de KU Leuven en Research Plus o.b.v. een
internationaal gestandaardiseerde vragenlijst.

Q Dit onderzoek is uitgevoerd in Leuven en in een controlestad. In de volgende jaren volgen nog nametingen in
beide steden om het effect van deze interventies te monitoren bij dezelfde doelgroepen. Naast deze
kwantitatieve studie bestaan ook nog andere cijfers en metingen die gebruikt zullen worden als nulmeting in
het project Lazarus.

Q Deze nulmeting vindt plaats in alle city pilots die wereldwijd meedoen. Het veldwerk in Vlaanderen is gestart
midden maart en loop tot midden mei.

Q2 Vandaag geven we een kort overzicht van de eerste voorlopige resultaten. De resultaten zullen de komende
weken nog verder worden verwerkt i.f.v. het verkrijgen van finale cijfers, het zetten van doelstellingen en KPI’s.

C Deze (en volgende resultaten) geven stof tot discussie,_ziﬁn inspiratie, zetten aan tot denken en zijn input in de
open space en in het project de komende maanden. Dit kan helpen om goed te richten in de interventies.

Q De cijfers duiden ook op de omvang van de problematiek, de urgentie en het belang.
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Youth Survey

QN =1128 respondents
Q 9 schools surveyed in 2 cities (N =592 & N = 536)

Respondents by sex Respondents by age group Respondents by grade
51.0% 51.5% 49.0% 48.5%
52.4% 53.5%
45.4% 4650 20 7% 49.3%
32.8932.8%
21.8%
14. 7/)
Male Female 12-13 years old 14-15 years old 16-17 years old 1st Grade (Year 1 & 2) 2nd Grade (Year 3 & 4)
m Control city ®Leuven m Control city mLeuven m Control city mLeuven

LAZARUS




Adult Survey

QN = 1200 respondents
Q surveyed in 2 cities (N = 600 & N = 600)

Respondents by sex Respondents by age group
48.3% 49.8% 51.3% 50.0%
30.7% 31.6%
Sors 23.8%
8.2%
‘60} 1i%3 8% I13 5% I
Male Female 16-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Over 61
m Control city mLeuven m Control city mLeuven
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Alcohol use




Youth Survey

Past-month alcohol Lifetime (N=1100), past-year Past-month alcohol use
use by sex (N=1084) (N=1095), and past-month by age group (N=1084)
(N=1085) alcohol use by city

64.8%

54.2%
47.5% 0.0%
. 38.3% 43.9% 45.9%
36.8% 37.7% 37.6%
I 6.6%4 29 I
==

Lifetime alcohol use Past-year alcohol use Pastmonth alcohol
Male Female use 12-13 yearsold 14-15yearsold 16-17 years old

m Control city ®Leuven m Control city mLeuven m Control city mLeuven
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Adult Survey

Past-month alcohol Past-month alcohol use by age group (N=1199)

use by sex (N=1196)

76.6% 79-1%

68.8% 79.3% 79.2%7.8% 26.7%
59.7% I 702-/.I I I I699% 65 407 0-4%
Male Female 16-30 31-40 41-50 51-60
m Control city ®Leuven m Control city mLeuven

67.8%
57.7%

Over 61
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Youth Survey

Prevalence of heavy drinking in the past
30 days (among youth who drank in the
past 30 days) by sex (N=341)

23.7%

20.0%
16 4%
Male Female

m Control city mLeuven

Prevalence of heavy drinking in the past 30
days (among youth who drank in the past 30
days) by age (N=340)

35.9%

17.8%

13.8% 133%
0.0% 0.0% I

12-13 years old 14-15 years old 16-17 years old
m Control city mLeuven
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Adult Survey

Prevalence of heavy drinking in the past
30 days (among adults who drank in the
past 30 days) by sex (N=851)

32.6%
29.1%

10.3% 12.1%

Male Female

m Control city mLeuven

Prevalence of heavy drinking in the past 30
days (among adults who drank in the past 30
days) by age (N=850)

33.7%

37.7%
224°
14.5%.5%  14.9% 16.5%

32.19
86%
51%

16-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Over 61

m Control city mLeuven
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Sources of alcohol




Youth Survey

Social sources of alcohol among youth Commercial sources of alcohol among youth
who drank in the past year (N=460) who drank in the past year (N=460)
56% £59%
46%  440,46% 41942% A% 42%2%
38/)
30%
1 7/11 scy 1 5/
9% 6/> % 1/»
Supermarket Liquor Store Restaurant Café or Informal bar Internet
Parentor Sibling or Friend over 16 Friend under 16 Stranger nightclub or club,
guardian relative nightshop
m Control city mLeuven m Control city ®Leuven
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Prevalence of types of
alcohol
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Youth Survey

Prevalence of drinking different types of alcohol among youth who drank in the past month

(N=338)
82.1%
> 78.6%
61.5% 60.5%
56.9% 55 19 57.3% i
50.8%
Bl
Beer, chopp, artisinal beer Wine or champagne Flavored alcoholic beverages Distilled spirits Homemade alcohol

m Control city mLeuven

LAZARUS




Adult Survey

Prevalence of drinking different types of alcohol among adults who drank in the past month
(N=850)

81.5%
20.7% 73.7%
66.8%
40.5%
34.1%
6 4% 5 9% I 4.7%  3.6%
B e
Beer, chopp, artisinal beer Wine or champagne Flavored alcoholic beverages Distilled spirits Homemade alcohol

m Control city mLeuven
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Prevalence of different types
of alcohol problems
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Youth Survey

Prevalence of different types of alcohol problems in the past 12 months (among youth who drank
in the past 12 months)(N=450)

10%
5%

Assaulted
someone

14%

I]OA

Assaulted by
someone

12%

7%l

Injury that
required medical
care

m Control city

l
Robbed by
someone

28%
21%

Rode with
someone who had
too much to drink

H |Leuven

18% 18% 8%
1 1%
7% 8% 59

- B

- [ ]
Damaged Stole something Arrested or had  Tried to commit
someone's another problem suicide

property with the law
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Adult Survey

Prevalence of different types of alcohol problems in the past 12 months (among adults who drank
in the past 12 months)(N=970)

m Control city ®Leuven

24%
21%

16% 1 49
10%
o 0 o 7% o 6%
3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5%

Assaulted someone Assaulted by someone Injury that required Robbed by someone Rode with someone Drove after having too  Stopped by police for

medical care who had too much to much to drink drinking and driving
drink
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Adult Survey

Prevalence of different types of alcohol problems in the past 12 months (among adults who drank
in the past 12 months)(N=970)

m Control city ®Leuven

14%
10%
6% o /% 6%
4% 0 5% 4%

2% 3% % 1% ] 1% 2% 1% 1%

al e 22 o & mE X
Sexually assualted Sexually assualted Regretted sex Had sex with Damaged Stole something Arrested or had Tried to commit

by someone someone someone who did someone's property another problem suicide

notwant it with the law
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Likelihood of someone your age
getting in trouble with the
police if they were caught
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Youth Survey

Drinking at a party
(N=997)

29%29%

22%1% 21%
II ]6/

likely unlikely

m Control city mLeuven

Drinking in a public place
(N=980)

30/)
II 0

Very likely Somewhat  Somewhat Very unlikely Very likely Somewhat = Somewhat Very unlikely

m Control city

Walking on the street with
an open bottle of can of
alcohol (N=985)

35%

30% 32%

I I25% 249% 4%

Very likely Somewhat = Somewhat Very unlikely
likely unlikely

1 4/‘ 6%

m Control city ®Leuven
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Adult approval towards
measurements
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Adult Survey

Adult approval towards increasing...

(N=1186)

83.90%

71.20%

police efforts to check if stores
and bars sell alcohol to
underage youth

82.30%

76.70%

police efforts to ticket adults
who give or sell alcohol to
underage youth

85.10% g2 80%

efforts by stores and bars to
prevent sales of alcohol to
underage youth by routinely
checking IDs

m Control city mLeuven

89.30% 85 10%

57.30%

52.00%

enforcement efforts targeting the minimum drinking age from

drivers who are drinking

16to 18
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Adult screening for
alcohol problems
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Adult Survey

Talked about health with
doctor, nurse or health

care worker in past 12
months (N=1197)

66%

I ]

Control city Leuven

Doctor, nurse or health care
worker asked you about or
had you fill out a form
about how much alcohol
you drink (N=775)

18% 19%

Control city Leuven

Doctor, nurse or health
care worker advised you to
reduce or stop drinking
alcohol (N=140)

27%

] I

Control city Leuven «
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